05-24-2004 Form **PTO-1595 1EET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20) 102750679 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ひこりひ Name: Concept Technology, Inc. William J. Barbier Mark W. Doane Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 408 Chez Paree Dr. **Security Agreement** ☐ Change of Name Other City: Hazelwood State: MO Zip: 63042 **Execution Date:** 04-27-04 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US 6,557,412 B1 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Π concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: William J. Barbier Enclosed Company: Concept Technology, Inc Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 408 Chez Paree Dr City: Hazelwoodstate: MO (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts **Zip**: 63042 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William J. Barbier

Signature

4/28/04 Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

05/24/2004 LMUELLER 00000022 6557412

01 FC:8021

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015334 FRAME: 0964

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value recei	ived, William J. Barbier	
of	<u>Mark W. Doane</u> 6720 Christina Marie Lane Haz	elwood, MO 63042
	83 Regency Place Millstadt, I	L 62260
(hereinafter AS	SIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over i	unto
	Concept Technology, Inc.	
of	408 Chez Paree Dr. Hazelwood,	MO 63042
and her or his s	successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 %	
right, title, and	interest in and to the invention entitled *Non-Fou	ling Liquid Level Contro
	SIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent the	
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Nur	
filed	; (C) any patent or reissues	of any patent that may be granted
	any applications which are continuations, continuations	
	ion. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of	
	in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and re	
	any resulting patent(s) as follows:% to A	
to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa here	ein.)
of ASSIGNOR'S to the United St rights resulting I execute all pape as ASSIGNEE m the United State validity of said p	reby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASS entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention it tates; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the from the above-identified application for United States pers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawfray require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S it as and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, empatent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGN has hereunto set its hand and seal on	in each and every country foreign above percentage of all priority patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to ful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, interest in any resulting patent of inforce, convey, and uphold the EE'S interest therein.
Vitnested by: grature gnature	Dagnh	$ \frac{5-12-04}{\text{Date}} $ Date

AA www.nala.com

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

Form 16-3A: Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

Page 1 of 1